SEPTEMBER

DECEMBER

COVENTRY BLAZE 19:30
ESSEN MOSKITOS 19:00

BERKSHIRE BEES 18:00
BERKSHIRE BEES 18:00
ROMFORD RAIDERS 18:00
LEEDS KNIGHTS 1715
SHEFFIELD STEELDOGS 19:00
BERKSHIRE BEES 18:30
SOLWAY SHARKS 17:30

HULL SEAHAWKS 19:00
PETERBOROUGH PHANTOMS  17:30
TELFORD TIGERS 19:00
BRISTOL PITBULLS 17:00
BRISTOL PITBULLS 19:30
LEEDS KNIGHTS 1715
SWINDON WILDCATS 19:00
SHEFFIELD STEELDOGS 16:00

ROMFORD RAIDERS 19:15
BERKSHIRE BEES 19:00
PETERBOROUGH PHANTOMS  19:00
HULL SEAHAWKS 17:30
SHEFFIELD STEELDOGS 19:30
TELFORD TIGERS 18:00
LEEDS KNIGHTS 19:00
BERKSHIRE BEES 18:00
SOLWAY SHARKS 19:00

SOLWAY SHARKS 17:00
BRISTOL PITBULLS 19:00
SHEFFIELD STEELDOGS 16:00
TELFORD TIGERS 19:00
TELFORD TIGERS 18:00
SWINDON WILDCATS 19:00
SWINDON WILDCATS 18:30
PETERBOROUGH PHANTOMS  19:00
PETERBOROUGH PHANTOMS  15:30

PLAYER SIGNATURE

FIXTURES

ROMFORD RAIDERS
BERKSHIRE BEES
HULL SEAHAWKS
BERKSHIRE BEES
SHEFFIELD STEELDOGS
ROMFORD RAIDERS
BRISTOL PITBULLS

SOLWAY SHARKS
HULL SEAHAWKS
LEEDS KNIGHTS
LEEDS KNIGHTS
SWINDON WILDCATS
SWINDON WILDCATS
BRISTOL PITBULLS
BRISTOL PITBULLS

HULL SEAHAWKS
PETERBOROUGH PHANTOMS
PETERBOROUGH PHANTOMS
ROMFORD RAIDERS

LEEDS KNIGHTS

TELFORD TIGERS

ROMFORD RAIDERS
SOLWAY SHARKS

Playoff games 29-30 March, 5-6 and 12-13 April

19:15
19:00
19:00
18:00
19:00
19:00
17:00

18:00
17:30
18:00
1715
18:30
17:30
18:00
171:30

19:00
171:30
18:00
1715
19:00
18:00
18:30
18:00

Final Four weekend 19-20 April
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SCAN THE QR CODE OR VISIT
www.mk-lightning.co.uk/fixtures/
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NEXT HOME GAMES

MACK STEWART

PLAYER PROFILE

HOME TEAM

AWAY TEAM

Mack Stewart has emerged as a key player for the Milton Keynes PLAYER GOALS  ASSISTS  PENS  SOG PLAYER GOALS  ASSISTS  PENS  SOG
SAT 07/09/24 - 19:00 Lightning in the 2023/24 NIHL season. Showcasing his offensive
B prowess, Stewart tallied 39 points (16 goals, 23 assists) over 51 LTI () CONTEUBEUERD
BERKSHIRE BEES games, demonstrating his importance to the Lightning’s forward P —— P ——
lines. His ability to contribute in crucial moments was also evident in
the playoffs, where he added 4 points (1 goal, 3 assists) in 6 games. #5 JORDAN SPADAFORE(D) #13 FABIO FRICK(D)
Stewart, with his blend of skill and physicality, also racked up 53
penalty minutes, indicating his readiness to engage in the grittier #10 TOMS RUTKIS (RW/C) #14 MAXIMILIAN BRAUNRW/C)
SAT 14/09/24 - 19:00 aspects of the game. As a player with a well-rounded game, #11 CALLUM FIELD (€) #16 ALEXANDER KOMOV(F/D)
Stewart is poised to continue being a vital asset for
RAIDERS Lightning in the upcoming season. #14 DILLON LAWRENCE (C) #19 ENRICO SACCOMANI(F)
#15 JAMES GRIFFIN (D) #20 RUNE-MERLIN RAAB(F)
E[IH[:H'E [:[“VI HENTS #16 MACK STEWART (RW/LW) #23 TIM LUTZ(F)
SAT 21/09/24 - 19:00 . . . #17 COREY MCEWEN (C) #24 NICOLAS CORNETT(F)
The best sport in the world is upon us. | am excited to see everyone T I T DEIEG

SHEFFIELD STEELDOGS

season is very important for a lot of players individually and | expect #21 OLLIE BOOTH (6) #35 LEON HUMER(G)

them to come in committed and focused to help the team and their T o —
SUN 29/09/24 - 1730 careers. The character, commitment and leadership within the room

is something | focus on throughout the summer and | am confident #31 WILLIAM KERLIN () #41 JOHANNES OSWALD(F)

SOLWAY SHARKS

SAT 05/10/24 - 19:00
HULL SEAHAWKS

again and play at home in front of our fans.

We have a lot of players returning that | am really excited about. This

everyone will adhere to the teams identity and standards. We have
added some exciting players to help fill the void of players lost. Our
fans deserve nothing less than our best effort throughout the year.

Essen: The first game back at home, pre season or not is always exciting
for us. We will focus on certain details of the game and try to find some
chemistry on the weekend. It should be an entertaining game against

a good team. We will make the most of this opportunity to showcase
our talent and teamwork. | am interested to see how our level stacks up
against them and | expect us to come out flying.

#25 EDWARD KNAGGS (D)

#33 MILIQUE MARTELLY (D)

#59 ROSS VENUS (RW/LW/C)

#11 HARRY GULLIVER (F)

#71 MARTINS SUSTERS (F)

#89 RI0 GRINELL-PARKE (F)

#93 BEN BROWN (F/D)

#96 JORDAN COWNIE (F)

#96 BEN SOLDER (D)

#33 NIKLAS HANE(D)

#42 ALEXEI DMITRIEV(LW)

#43 PHILIPP SEIDEL(D)

#48 LUKAS MANNES(D)

#66 RALF RINKE(RW)

#71 EDMUNDS AUGSTKALNS(D)

#18 NIK KLASSEN(F/D)

91 ELVIJS BIEZAIS(RW/C)

Elvijs Biezais delivered a stellar performance during the 2023/24 season for ESC Moskitos Essen in

Germany’s third division. Over 43 games, Biezais amassed an impressive 86 points, including 31 goals and
55 assists, making him one of the top contributors for the team. His dynamic playmaking ability and knack
for finding the net were instrumental in Essen’s offensive strategies. Biezais also contributed in the playoffs,
adding 1 point in 3 games. With his experience and skill, Biezais remains a key player for the Moskitos.

Sandis Zolmanis was a crucial player for ESC Moskitos Essen in the 2023/24 season, demonstrating his
offensive prowess by tallying 79 points (33 goals, 46 assists) in 43 games in Germany’s third division. His
ability to control the game and contribute consistently made him a vital part of the team’s success. In the
playoffs, Zolmanis added 4 assists in 3 games, further solidifying his role as a playmaker. His leadership and
experience make him an essential asset for the Moskitos.

Enrico Saccomani had a productive 2023/24 season with ESC Moskitos Essen in Germany’s

third division, registering 58 points (23 goals, 35 assists) in 41 games. Saccomani’s versatility
and ability to contribute both as a scorer and a playmaker made him a valuable member of the
team. He continued to deliver in the playoffs, contributing 4 points (1 goal, 3 assists) in 3 games.
Saccomani’s consistent performance underscores his importance to the team’s forward line.

[MERCHANDISE
2024/35 REPLICA JERSES

DARK (BLACK) LIGHT (WHITE) WARM UP (BLUE)




